SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
- CHANGE ORDER NO. ___ 7

CCSB PROJECT NAME: Plantation Oaks Elementary School (Z)

CCSB PROJECT NO: C-5-06/07

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
November 20, 2007.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $18,250,000.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $12,394,402.99

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero go; calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is _February 1, 2009.  Final completion date is March 3, 2009.

For these changes: & Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: Fifty-One Thousand Nineteen & 0/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $_12,394,402.99
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $ 51,019.00
DEDUCTIONS TO CONTRACT: $ 0 _

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $ 12,445,421.99.

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATICN: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

the proper ratio to the ?ﬁ tr%ina rk contract under benefit of competitive bidding.
Signature: d/ .

Date: ?/3[2&?3
Afchitect - /

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: 67/\@/ Date: 9/ 316%

Contractor

Signature: W; %g/ Date: 9/3/{&5

BDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: | Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010
EFF 11/21/1995



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

CCSB PROJECT NAME: Plantation Oaks Elementary School (Z)
CCSB PROJECT NO: C-5-06/07 OEF NO: N/A

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Cost Proposal #23A CCD#8- Electrical Changes & Misc. $40,628.00

ltem #2- Mechanical revisions to computer lab.

ltem #3- Additional fencing at new playground.

Item #4- Change pass-thru refrigerator size- swapped units.
Item #5- Computer room electrical revisions.

Item #6- Concrete for new Trike path at ESE playground.

2. Cost Proposal #24- Relocate Street Lights $4,959.00
This cost is to provide conduit and pull boxes along the new
deceleration lane for the relocation of existing streetllghts Revisions
are per Clay Electric requirements.

3. Cost Proposal #25A- CCD #9- Scrap Table Revision $1,264.00
This cost is to rework the soiled dish table by relocating sink
and disposal to a location just in front of the dishwasher in lieu
of at the drop-off window.

4. Cost Proposal #26A- CCD #10-Scrap Room Rev & Misc. $6,543.00
Item #2- Provide tack boards and tack strips in corridors 901 & 907.
Item #4- Provide FRP panels on the walls at the dish washing room
and at (2) 3-compartment sinks.
Item #5- Extend plumbing connections and new faucet at new scrap
table.

5. Cost Proposal #27A- Display Case (Credit) ($2,375.00)
This cost is to delete one of two display cases in the administrative
reception area. This was also a credit at schools W & X.

$51,019.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract
A time extension is not required for the above change in work. Therefore, the
contract duration did not change for this change order.



